list of derivative instruments classified as financial assets measured at fair value
through profit or loss and financial liabilities held for trading, which were not
accounted for as hedging instruments by the Company on December 31, Year 112
and Year 111 of the Republic of China:

  12.31.2023

Contract
Amount Currency Maturity period

 Derivative financial
liabilities:

 Forward foreign
exchange contracts

USD  610 NT$ to US$  2024.01.08~2024.02.15

  12.31.2022

Contract
Amount Currency Maturity period

 Derivative financial
liabilities:

 Forward foreign
exchange contracts

 USD  238 NT$ to US$  2023.01.05~2023.01.06

3. As of December 31, 2023 and 2022, none of the Consolidated Companies’
financial assets at fair value through profit or loss have been pledged as collaterals.

4. Sensitivity analysis: price risk of beneficiary certificates-fund
Effect on the consolidated income items if the price of equity securities had
changed at the reporting date (the same basis was used for both analyses, and
assuming that other variables would remain unchanged):

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements of Hi-Clearance Inc. and Subsidiaries (Cont.)

~29~

  2023 2022

Securities Price
on Reporting

Date

Other
comprehensive
income after tax

Profit/Loss After
Tax

Other
comprehensive

income after tax
Profit/Loss After

Tax
 Increased by 1% $ -   520   -   507

 Decreased by 1% $ -   (520)   -   (507)

(III) Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income
  12.31.2023 12.31.2022
 Domestic unlisted (over-the-counter) stocks－

Taiwan Depository & Clearing Corporation $ 268   268

1. The Consolidated Companies hold these investments in equity instruments as
long-term strategic investments and not for trading purposes, therefore, they have
been designated to be at fair value through other comprehensive income.

2. In 2023 and 2022, the Consolidated Companies did not dispose of any strategic
investments, and there were no transfers of accumulated gains and losses within
the equity during that period.

3. The above financial assets have not been pledged as collateral.
(IV) Accounts Receivable, Notes Receivable, Receivable Financing Lease Payments, and

Collections